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Men Decathlon
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       DT       PV       JT     1500

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Lelwica, Max                         11.39    6.48m   11.83m    1.89m    50.31         15.17   39.29m    4.20m   46.48m  4:45.53

    St. John's (Minn.)                  w: 1.7   w: 1.5                                   w: 0.6

    Team Points: 10              6905    (776)    (693)    (596)    (705)    (800) 3570    (829)    (650)    (673)    (537)    (646)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Cogley, Andrew                       11.87    6.29m   11.75m    1.86m    52.84         17.19   37.22m    3.60m   53.17m  4:26.05

    St. Olaf                            w: 0.8   w: 0.3                                   w: 2.3

    Team Points: 8               6414    (677)    (650)    (591)    (679)    (688) 3285    (605)    (608)    (509)    (636)    (771)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Thurk, Anthony                       11.47    6.45m   12.34m    1.86m    54.14         16.52   34.93m    4.00m   45.40m  4:50.03

    St. John's (Minn.)                  w: 1.7  w: +0.0                                   w: 1.1

    Team Points: 6               6378    (759)    (686)    (627)    (679)    (634) 3385    (675)    (562)    (617)    (521)    (618)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 Kaster, Soren                        11.54    5.96m   10.84m    1.68m    51.87         16.32   31.71m    4.20m   50.17m  5:02.45

    Carleton                            w: 1.7  w: -1.3                                   w: 0.6

    Team Points: 5               6121    (744)    (578)    (536)    (528)    (730) 3116    (697)    (498)    (673)    (591)    (546)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 Anderson, Reese                      11.54    6.05m   10.44m    1.56m    51.08         18.22   35.64m    4.00m   53.37m  4:52.22

    Carleton                            w: 1.7  w: +0.0                                   w: 1.1

    Team Points: 4               5993    (744)    (597)    (512)    (434)    (765) 3052    (503)    (577)    (617)    (639)    (605)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 McCormick, Connor                    11.86    6.00m    9.21m    1.71m    52.98         15.82   31.75m    3.90m   37.71m  4:52.06

    Gustavus Adolphus                   w: 0.8  w: -0.2                                   w: 0.6

    Team Points: 3               5795    (679)    (587)    (438)    (552)    (682) 2938    (753)    (499)    (590)    (409)    (606)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 Evans, Bailey                        11.22    5.82m   12.13m    1.71m    53.64         17.62   36.06m    3.10m   45.51m  5:09.90

    St. John's (Minn.)                  w: 1.7  w: +0.0                                   w: 3.1

    Team Points: 2               5734    (812)    (548)    (614)    (552)    (655) 3181    (561)    (585)    (381)    (522)    (504)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 Molstre, Joey                        11.37    5.64m    9.83m    1.71m    50.41         16.40   28.62m    3.50m   36.77m  4:54.21

    Concordia-Moorhead                  w: 1.7  w: +0.0                                   w: 1.1

    Team Points: 1               5710    (780)    (510)    (475)    (552)    (796) 3113    (688)    (437)    (482)    (396)    (594)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 Besemann, Noah                       11.63    5.64m   11.49m    1.62m    52.87         17.16   31.99m    4.20m   37.34m  5:05.10

    St. John's (Minn.)                  w: 0.8  w: -0.7                                   w: 3.2

                                 5697    (725)    (510)    (575)    (480)    (687) 2977    (608)    (504)    (673)    (404)    (531)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 Elseth, Aaron                        11.70    5.66m   10.80m    1.71m    54.13         16.19   30.28m    3.20m   41.87m  5:09.75

    Bethel (Minn.)                      w: 0.8  w: +0.0                                   w: 3.1

                                 5506    (711)    (514)    (534)    (552)    (634) 2945    (711)    (470)    (406)    (469)    (505)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11 Leafblad, Eli                        11.45    5.98m    9.83m    1.68m    54.47         18.82   26.87m    3.00m   39.04m  5:14.59

    Bethel (Minn.)                      w: 1.7  w: -0.2                                   w: 3.2

                                 5083    (763)    (582)    (475)    (528)    (620) 2968    (448)    (403)    (357)    (428)    (479)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12 Olson, Jesse                         12.03    5.88m    8.42m    1.68m    54.37         19.22   23.79m    3.10m   41.74m  4:58.24

    St. Olaf                            w: 0.8  w: -0.4                                   w: 2.3

                                 4924    (645)    (561)    (391)    (528)    (624) 2749    (413)    (344)    (381)    (467)    (570)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13 Peterson, Josh                       11.84    5.27m    8.85m    1.59m    58.22         18.47   31.48m    3.40m   38.38m  5:47.58

    Concordia-Moorhead                  w: 0.8  w: -0.5                                   w: 2.3

                                 4635    (683)    (435)    (417)    (457)    (476) 2468    (480)    (494)    (457)    (419)    (317)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 14 Brandt, Isak                         12.31    5.08m    9.41m    1.59m    55.92         16.70   27.52m    2.90m   31.32m  5:32.69

    St. John's (Minn.)                  w: 0.8   w: 0.7                                   w: 3.1

                                 4567    (591)    (398)    (450)    (457)    (562) 2458    (656)    (416)    (333)    (318)    (386)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash Decathlon

Name  School Finals Wind H#
Finals

1 Evans, Bailey St. John's (Minn.) 11.22 2  1.7
2 Molstre, Joey Concordia-Moorhead 11.37 2  1.7
3 Lelwica, Max St. John's (Minn.) 11.39 2  1.7
4 Leafblad, Eli Bethel (Minn.) 11.45 2  1.7
5 Thurk, Anthony St. John's (Minn.) 11.47 2  1.7
6 Anderson, Reese Carleton 11.54 2  1.7
7 Kaster, Soren Carleton 11.54 2  1.7
8 Besemann, Noah St. John's (Minn.) 11.63 1  0.8
9 Elseth, Aaron Bethel (Minn.) 11.70 1  0.8

10 Peterson, Josh Concordia-Moorhead 11.84 1  0.8
11 McCormick, Connor Gustavus Adolphus 11.86 1  0.8
12 Cogley, Andrew St. Olaf 11.87 1  0.8
13 Olson, Jesse St. Olaf 12.03 1  0.8
14 Brandt, Isak St. John's (Minn.) 12.31 1  0.8

 
Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash Decathlon

Name  School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Lelwica, Max St. John's (Minn.) 250.31
 2 Molstre, Joey Concordia-Moorhead 250.41
 3 Anderson, Reese Carleton 251.08
 4 Kaster, Soren Carleton 251.87
 5 Cogley, Andrew St. Olaf 252.84
 6 Besemann, Noah St. John's (Minn.) 252.87
 7 McCormick, Connor Gustavus Adolphus 152.98
 8 Evans, Bailey St. John's (Minn.) 153.64
 9 Elseth, Aaron Bethel (Minn.) 154.13
 10 Thurk, Anthony St. John's (Minn.) 254.14
 11 Olson, Jesse St. Olaf 154.37
 12 Leafblad, Eli Bethel (Minn.) 154.47
 13 Brandt, Isak St. John's (Minn.) 155.92
 14 Peterson, Josh Concordia-Moorhead 158.22

 
Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run Decathlon

Name  School Finals
Finals

 1 Cogley, Andrew St. Olaf  4:26.05
 2 Lelwica, Max St. John's (Minn.)  4:45.53
 3 Thurk, Anthony St. John's (Minn.)  4:50.03
 4 McCormick, Connor Gustavus Adolphus  4:52.06
 5 Anderson, Reese Carleton  4:52.22
 6 Molstre, Joey Concordia-Moorhead  4:54.21
 7 Olson, Jesse St. Olaf  4:58.24



Fast Finish Results - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:45 PM  5/2/2025  Page 2
MIAC Multi Event Championships - 5/1/2025 to 5/2/2025

Carleton College
Results - Decathlon

Finals ...   (Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run Decathlon)
Name  School Finals

 8 Kaster, Soren Carleton  5:02.45
 9 Besemann, Noah St. John's (Minn.)  5:05.10
 10 Elseth, Aaron Bethel (Minn.)  5:09.75
 11 Evans, Bailey St. John's (Minn.)  5:09.90
 12 Leafblad, Eli Bethel (Minn.)  5:14.59
 13 Brandt, Isak St. John's (Minn.)  5:32.69
 14 Peterson, Josh Concordia-Moorhead  5:47.58

 
Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles Decathlon

Name  School Finals Wind H#
Finals

1 Lelwica, Max St. John's (Minn.) 15.17 5  0.6
2 McCormick, Connor Gustavus Adolphus 15.82 5  0.6
3 Elseth, Aaron Bethel (Minn.) 16.19 3  3.1
4 Kaster, Soren Carleton 16.32 5  0.6
5 Molstre, Joey Concordia-Moorhead 16.40 4  1.1
6 Thurk, Anthony St. John's (Minn.) 16.52 4  1.1
7 Brandt, Isak St. John's (Minn.) 16.70 3  3.1
8 Besemann, Noah St. John's (Minn.) 17.16 1  3.2
9 Cogley, Andrew St. Olaf 17.19 2  2.3

10 Evans, Bailey St. John's (Minn.) 17.62 3  3.1
11 Anderson, Reese Carleton 18.22 4  1.1
12 Peterson, Josh Concordia-Moorhead 18.47 2  2.3
13 Leafblad, Eli Bethel (Minn.) 18.82 1  3.2
14 Olson, Jesse St. Olaf 19.22 2  2.3

 
Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump Decathlon

Name  School Finals
Finals

 1 Lelwica, Max St. John's (Minn.)  1.89m
 2 Cogley, Andrew St. Olaf  1.86m
 2 Thurk, Anthony St. John's (Minn.)  1.86m
 4 McCormick, Connor Gustavus Adolphus  1.71m
 4 Molstre, Joey Concordia-Moorhead  1.71m
 4 Elseth, Aaron Bethel (Minn.)  1.71m
 4 Evans, Bailey St. John's (Minn.)  1.71m
 8 Olson, Jesse St. Olaf  1.68m
 8 Leafblad, Eli Bethel (Minn.)  1.68m
 8 Kaster, Soren Carleton  1.68m
 11 Besemann, Noah St. John's (Minn.)  1.62m
 12 Brandt, Isak St. John's (Minn.)  1.59m
 12 Peterson, Josh Concordia-Moorhead  1.59m
 14 Anderson, Reese Carleton  1.56m
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Decathlon: #8 Men Pole Vault Decathlon

Name  School Finals
Finals

 1 Lelwica, Max St. John's (Minn.)  4.20m
 1 Kaster, Soren Carleton  4.20m
 1 Besemann, Noah St. John's (Minn.)  4.20m
 4 Thurk, Anthony St. John's (Minn.)  4.00m
 4 Anderson, Reese Carleton  4.00m
 6 McCormick, Connor Gustavus Adolphus  3.90m
 7 Cogley, Andrew St. Olaf  3.60m
 8 Molstre, Joey Concordia-Moorhead  3.50m
 9 Peterson, Josh Concordia-Moorhead  3.40m
 10 Elseth, Aaron Bethel (Minn.)  3.20m
 11 Evans, Bailey St. John's (Minn.)  3.10m
 11 Olson, Jesse St. Olaf  3.10m
 13 Leafblad, Eli Bethel (Minn.)  3.00m
 14 Brandt, Isak St. John's (Minn.)  2.90m

 
Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump Decathlon

Name  School Finals Wind
Finals

1 Lelwica, Max St. John's (Minn.) 6.48m   1.5
2 Thurk, Anthony St. John's (Minn.) 6.45m   +0.0
3 Cogley, Andrew St. Olaf 6.29m   0.3
4 Anderson, Reese Carleton 6.05m   +0.0
5 McCormick, Connor Gustavus Adolphus 6.00m   -0.2
6 Leafblad, Eli Bethel (Minn.) 5.98m   -0.2
7 Kaster, Soren Carleton 5.96m   -1.3
8 Olson, Jesse St. Olaf 5.88m   -0.4
9 Evans, Bailey St. John's (Minn.) 5.82m   +0.0

10 Elseth, Aaron Bethel (Minn.) 5.66m   +0.0
11 Besemann, Noah St. John's (Minn.) 5.64m   -0.7
11 Molstre, Joey Concordia-Moorhead 5.64m   +0.0
13 Peterson, Josh Concordia-Moorhead 5.27m   -0.5
14 Brandt, Isak St. John's (Minn.) 5.08m   0.7

 
Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put Decathlon

Name  School Finals
Finals

 1 Thurk, Anthony St. John's (Minn.)  12.34m
 2 Evans, Bailey St. John's (Minn.)  12.13m
 3 Lelwica, Max St. John's (Minn.)  11.83m
 4 Cogley, Andrew St. Olaf  11.75m
 5 Besemann, Noah St. John's (Minn.)  11.49m
 6 Kaster, Soren Carleton  10.84m
 7 Elseth, Aaron Bethel (Minn.)  10.80m
 8 Anderson, Reese Carleton  10.44m
 9 Leafblad, Eli Bethel (Minn.)  9.83m
 9 Molstre, Joey Concordia-Moorhead  9.83m
 11 Brandt, Isak St. John's (Minn.)  9.41m
 12 McCormick, Connor Gustavus Adolphus  9.21m
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Finals ...   (Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put Decathlon)
Name  School Finals

 13 Peterson, Josh Concordia-Moorhead  8.85m
 14 Olson, Jesse St. Olaf  8.42m

 
Decathlon: #7 Men Discus Throw Decathlon

Name  School Finals
Finals

 1 Lelwica, Max St. John's (Minn.)  39.29m
 2 Cogley, Andrew St. Olaf  37.22m
 3 Evans, Bailey St. John's (Minn.)  36.06m
 4 Anderson, Reese Carleton  35.64m
 5 Thurk, Anthony St. John's (Minn.)  34.93m
 6 Besemann, Noah St. John's (Minn.)  31.99m
 7 McCormick, Connor Gustavus Adolphus  31.75m
 8 Kaster, Soren Carleton  31.71m
 9 Peterson, Josh Concordia-Moorhead  31.48m
 10 Elseth, Aaron Bethel (Minn.)  30.28m
 11 Molstre, Joey Concordia-Moorhead  28.62m
 12 Brandt, Isak St. John's (Minn.)  27.52m
 13 Leafblad, Eli Bethel (Minn.)  26.87m
 14 Olson, Jesse St. Olaf  23.79m

 
Decathlon: #9 Men Javelin Throw Decathlon

Name  School Finals
Finals

 1 Anderson, Reese Carleton  53.37m
 2 Cogley, Andrew St. Olaf  53.17m
 3 Kaster, Soren Carleton  50.17m
 4 Lelwica, Max St. John's (Minn.)  46.48m
 5 Evans, Bailey St. John's (Minn.)  45.51m
 6 Thurk, Anthony St. John's (Minn.)  45.40m
 7 Elseth, Aaron Bethel (Minn.)  41.87m
 8 Olson, Jesse St. Olaf  41.74m
 9 Leafblad, Eli Bethel (Minn.)  39.04m
 10 Peterson, Josh Concordia-Moorhead  38.38m
 11 McCormick, Connor Gustavus Adolphus  37.71m
 12 Besemann, Noah St. John's (Minn.)  37.34m
 13 Molstre, Joey Concordia-Moorhead  36.77m
 14 Brandt, Isak St. John's (Minn.)  31.32m

 

Women - Team Rankings - 1 Events Scored

1) Concordia-Moorhead 16 2) St. Benedict 8
3) Bethel (Minn.) 6 4) Macalester 5
5) St. Olaf 3 6) Gustavus Adolphus 1


